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The Executive Engineer Building Division Mardan invites Sealed Electronic Bids from eligible Firms/
Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant code and speciality in accordance
with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, and also enlisted with C&W Department for the following works:

S.#

Name of Work

Required
Category of
PEC

E/Cost Rs.
(M)

Bid Security 2%
on Estimated
cost

0.03%
Bidding
Entry Fee

Period of
Completion

Last date & time
of submission of
Financial

Proposals -

Date & Time of
Opening of
Financial
Proposals

080643 - Up-gradation of
10 Nos BHUs to RHCs in
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on
need basis. Up-gradation: 4
Nos BHUs to RHCs in Distt:
Mardan. Sub Head: BHU
Sheikh Yousaf S/T Garhi
Daulatzai PK-56.

(Balance Work)

3R0 TIME

C-06

5.615

Rs.112,300/-

Rs. 1700/-

As Per Work
Order

11-08-2025
12:00 PM

11-08-2025
12:30 PM

190075: Construction of
Masajids i-e

i.Umar Khan Khel Kohi,
ii.Moh Kandar Miankhan,
iii.Tawas Khel Sangao,
iv.Shaheed Abad Alo,
v.Ghazi Baba Qasmi,
vi.Tazagram Qasamy,
vii.Spin Khak Shamozai,
viii.Saifor Kalay Derai,
ix.0digram Shamozai,
x.Masko Banda,

xi.Main Khan,

xii.Koti Shah Shamozai,
xiii.Sanga Abakhel Babozai,
xiv.Cheena Korona
Kotigarry,

xv.Babagano Kalay
Shamzai,

xvi.Toot Shah Main Esa,
xvii.Shamozai UC
Shamozai,

xviii.Masjid Kalo Kaly Mia
Esa,

xix.Chai Derai,

xx.Umer Gul Derai

xxi. Kharkay UC Kharkay
Teh Katlang District
Mardan.

C-06 .

10.000

Rs.200,000/-

Rs.3000/-

As Per Work
Order

11-08-2025
12:00PM

11-08-2025
12:30 PM

200138 - Provision of
Additional Infrastructure
and - Repair of Existing
Colleges in Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa. ‘
Sub Head: GDC Babuzai PK-
60.

C-06

21.9310

Rs.438,620/-

Rs.6600/-

As Per Work
Order

11-08-2025
12:00 PM

11-08-2025
12:30 PM

210695 - Construction of
BS Blocks, Additional Class
Rooms / Missing / Security
Facilities in Govt: Colleges
in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Sub Head: Academic Block
and Repair (Additional
Classrooms 10 Nos) at
Govt. Degree College Khair
Abad PK-61.

C-05

39.168

Rs.783,400/-

Rs.11800/-

As Per Work
Order

11-08-2025
12:00 PM

11-08-2025
12:30 PM
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.‘ All the contractors are directed to follow the KPPRA Notification. S.R.0 (14)/Vol:1-24/2021~22

dated 10-05-2022/6058-71 regarding Additional Bid Security.

Complete detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and date(s) must be
submitted electronically along with E-Bid on the EPADS.

All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authorlty

established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of
2013).

The Tender Form Fee must be submitted in shape Call Deposit. :
As per KPPRA, vide letter No. KPPRA/MIS/EPADS/24-25/266 dated 16/04/2025 the Tender will be
process on KPPRA website through E-PADS System. '

Venue of Bids opening is office of the Executive Engineer C&W Building Division Near CMH Hospital
Mardan.
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