

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (E-PADS SYSTEM) (SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOP)

The Executive Engineer Building Division Mardan invites Sealed Electronic Bids from eligible Firms/Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant code and speciality in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, and also enlisted with C&W Department for the following works:

S.#	Name of Work	Required Category of PEC	E/Cost Rs. (M)	Bid Security 2% on Estimated cost	0.03% Bidding Entry Fee	Period of Completion	Last date & time of submission of Financial Proposals	Date & Time of Opening of Financial Proposals
1	080643 - Up-gradation of 10 Nos BHUs to RHCs in	C-06	5.615	Rs.112,300/-	Rs. 1700/-	As Per Work Order	11-08-2025 12:00 PM	11-08-2025 12:30 PM
	Khyber Pakhtunkhwa on need basis. Up-gradation: 4 Nos BHUs to RHCs in Distt: Mardan. Sub Head: BHU Sheikh Yousaf S/T Garhi Daulatzai PK-56. (Balance Work) 3RD TIME							
2	190075: Construction of Masajids i-e i.Umar Khan Khel Kohi, ii.Moh Kandar Miankhan, iii.Tawas Khel Sangao, iv.Shaheed Abad Alo, v.Ghazi Baba Qasmi, vi.Tazagram Qasamy, vii.Spin Khak Shamozai, viii.Saifor Kalay Derai, ix.Odigram Shamozai, x.Masko Banda, xi.Main Khan,	C-06	10.000	Rs.200,000/-	Rs.3000/-	As Per Work Order	11-08-2025 12:00 PM	11-08-2025 12:30 PM
	xii.Koti Shah Shamozai, xiii.Sanga Abakhel Babozai,							
	xiv.Cheena Korona Kotigarry, xv.Babagano Kalay Shamzai, xvi.Toot Shah Main Esa, xvii.Shamozai UC Shamozai, xviii.Masjid Kalo Kaly Mia Esa, xix.Chai Derai, xx.Umer Gul Derai xxi. Kharkay UC Kharkay Teh Katlang District Mardan.	Ch.						
3	200138 - Provision of Additional Infrastructure and Repair of Existing Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Sub Head: GDC Babuzai PK- 60.	C-06	21.9310	Rs.438,620/-	Rs.6600/-	As Per Work Order	11-08-2025 12:00 PM	11-08-2025 12:30 PM
4	210695 - Construction of BS Blocks, Additional Class Rooms / Missing / Security Facilities in Govt: Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. Sub Head: Academic Block and Repair (Additional Classrooms 10 Nos) at Govt. Degree College Khair Abad PK-61.	C-05	39.168	Rs.783,400/-	Rs.11800/-	As Per Work Order	11-08-2025 12:00 PM	11-08-2025 12:30 PM

1. All the contractors are directed to follow the KPPRA Notification. S.R.O (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10-05-2022/6058-71 regarding Additional Bid Security.

2. Complete detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and date(s) must be

submitted electronically along with E-Bid on the EPADS.

3. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013).

4. The Tender Form Fee must be submitted in shape Call Deposit.

5. As per KPPRA, vide letter No. KPPRA/MIS/EPADS/24-25/266 dated 16/04/2025 the Tender will be process on KPPRA website through E-PADS System.

6. Venue of Bids opening is office of the Executive Engineer C&W Building Division Near CMH Hospital Mardan.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING DIVISION
MARDAN

0937-9230668 cwmdnb2013@gmail.com